C
O
U
N
T
E
R
S

(4.8)
BCD CONNECTOR
How To Order:
EXAMPLE: 8 1 5 0 3(12) P E 3 B 100Hz
Digits
2 = 2 Digits
4 = 4 Digits
6 = 6 Digits
8 = 8 Digits
Operation
1 = Add/Subtract function
0 = Totalizing function
Operating Voltage
7 = 5 VDC
1  = 12 VDC
2 = 24 VDC
5 = 110 VAC - 50 - 400Hz
6 = 220 VAC - 50 - 400Hz
Size of Digits
0 = .375" (eight max.)
1 = .430" (six max.)
2 = .600" (four max.)
Input to Count
2 ( ) = Simultaneous pulses (3-30 VDC)
3 ( ) = High impedance pulses (3-30 VDC)
..... (Add/Subtract or Totalizer)
4 ( ) = Optically isolated (5 to 11)
.....  or (12 to 28) VDC)
8 ( ) = AC pulses, (5-11 VAC or VDC)
8 ( ) = AC pulses, (12-260 VAC or VDC)
9 ( ) = Quadrature inputs (3-30 VDC)
9x2 ( ) = Quad X2 (3-30)
9x4 ( ) = Quad X4 (3-30)
Mounting
P = Panel
W = Wall (wire lead termination only)
B = Base
Termination
E = Edge connector - supplied
T = Terminal block edge connector (not BCD)
F = Wire leads (STD on wall mount) (not BCD)
Reset
2 = Remote
3 = Panel and remote
Options
B = Parallel BCD output
Z = Zero output
D = Decimal point (specify decimal place
..... from right e.g. D3=.XXX)
Specify Count Speed